
Water Company CAW CAW Courtesy SSD Muni Total
Lawn Removal (Square Feet) 112,208 24,336 800 137,344
Synthetic Turf (Square-Feet) 32,145 3,675 0 35,820

144,353 28,011 800 173,164

Lawn Paid (Dollars) $122,040.17 $17,217.28 $558.09 $139,815.54
Synthetic Turf Paid (Dollars) $55,484.75 $7,350.00 $0.00 $62,834.75

$177,524.92 $24,567.28 $558.09 $202,650.29

Lawn Removal Estimated Savings in Acre-Feet 8.81 2.00 0.07 10.87

81 total properties received rebate for lawn removal
23 properties removed lawn and replaced with synethic turf
57 properties removed lawn and replaced with water saving plants or permeable surfaces
2 properties received rebate for installation of synthetic turf

Summary of MPWMD/CAW Lawn Removal and Synthetic Turf Rebates
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Rebate 
No.

Property Address APN Square 
Feet 
Area

Rebate 
Payment

Est AF 
Savings

Type of Rebate Water 
Company

8882 456 LAINE ST, Monterey, CA 93940-1714 001-069-005-000 394 492.50 0.032 lawn removal CAW

7817 1407 Hoffman, Monterey 001-145-002-000 2595 2500.00 0.213 lawn removal CAW

8559 251 Via Del Pinar, Monterey 001-232-008-000 544 546.00 0.045 lawn removal CAW

8885 41 Via Chualar, Monterey CA 001-302-026-000 2592 3240.00 0.213 lawn removal CAW

8604 251 Clay Street, Monterey 001-373-010-000 855 1068.75 0.070 lawn removal CAW

8789 246 Anita Street, Monterey CA 001-373-010-000 855 1068.75 0.070 lawn removal CAW

8369 291 San Bernabe Drive, Monterey 001-622-021-000 508 635.00 0.042 lawn removal CAW

7819 62 Ave Maria, Monterey 001-623-016-000 2000 2500.00 0.164 lawn removal CAW

7557 1240 FOURTH ST, Monterey 001-839-002-000 185 50.00 0.015 lawn removal CAW

8543 10 Cielo Vista Drive, Monterey 001-911-008-000 1400 1750.00 0.115 lawn removal CAW

9037 1264 Surf Avenue, Pacific Grove 006-011-009-000 3966 4957.50 0.325 lawn removal CAW

8899 895 Ocean View, Pacific Grove 006-035-003-000 2265 2831.25 0.186 lawn removal CAW

8823 1030 Ripple Avenue, Pacific Grove 006-045-013-000 1550 1937.50 0.127 lawn removal CAW

8474 860 Del Monte Blvd., Pacific Grove CA 93950 006-064-009-000 450 562.50 0.037 lawn removal CAW

9299 847 Sea Palm Ave, Pacific Grove, CA 93950-2238 006-074-033-000 1300 1625.00 0.107 lawn removal CAW

7783 494 Grove Acre Avenue, Pacific Grove 006-421-004-000 610 762.50 0.050 lawn removal CAW

7820 762 Spruce, Pacific Grove 006-454-003-000 616 606.14 0.051 lawn removal CAW

9093 451 Pine Avenue, Pacific Grove 006-491-001-000 547 683.75 0.045 lawn removal CAW

7566 870 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove 006-611-021-000 315 393.75 0.026 lawn removal CAW

7530 426 BISHOP AVE, Pacific Grove 006-732-008-000 2952 2500.00 0.242 lawn removal CAW

8937 1087 Laurel Lane, Pebble beach 007-161-022-000 1200 1500.00 0.098 lawn removal CAW

8433 1316 Lincoln Avenue, Pacific Grove 007-571-025-000 701 717.63 0.057 lawn removal CAW

8847 1201 Hawkins Way, Pebble Beach 008-022-025-000 600 750.00 0.049 lawn removal CAW

8475 3235 Macomber Drive, Pebble Beach 008-162-013-000 915 1143.75 0.075 lawn removal CAW

8718 4025 Sunridge Road, Pebble Beach 008-191-009-000 2000 1720.00 0.164 lawn removal CAW

7382 3957 RONDA RD, Pebble Beach 008-221-012-000 2000 2500.00 0.164 lawn removal CAW

8549 1251 Padre Way, Pebble Beach 008-293-012-000 2730 2500.00 0.224 lawn removal CAW

8923 1310 Portola Road, Pebble Beach 008-302-037-000 3000 3750.00 0.246 lawn removal CAW

8557 3208 Stillwater Lane, Pebble Beach 008-401-005-000 3000 2500.00 0.246 lawn removal CAW

9036 1486 Riata Road, Pebble Beach 008-422-008-000 4200 5250.00 0.344 lawn removal CAW

8829 3450 Mountain View Avenue, Carmel 009-242-007-000 3265 4081.25 0.268 lawn removal CAW

8841 4SE  of Ocean on Santa Fe, Carmel 010-045-018-000 722 902.50 0.059 lawn removal CAW

8497 1260 MILITARY AVE, Seaside, CA 93955-3112 011-023-003-000 300 600.00 0.025 lawn removal CAW

7643 2065 HACIENDA ST, Seaside 011-472-018-000 865 900.00 0.071 lawn removal CAW

8860 1940 Paralta Avenue, Seaside 011-493-003-000 650 812.50 0.053 lawn removal CAW

8998 1942 Paralta Avneue, Seaside CA 93955 011-493-004-000 675 843.75 0.000 lawn removal CAW

9131 1260 Luxton Street, Seaside 012-334-013-000 1200 1500.00 0.098 lawn removal CAW

7559 1058 Rousch Avenue, Seaside 012-381-051-000 1292 1615.00 0.106 lawn removal CAW

7647 1178 Shafer Street 012-382-004-000 918 1047.34 0.075 lawn removal CAW

8722 1399 Kimball Avenue, Seaside 012-401-075-000 1250 1562.50 0.103 lawn removal CAW

9346 1078 Haviland Terrace, Seaside CA 93955 012-432-034-000 1697 2121.25 0.139 lawn removal CAW

8512 1066 Haviland Terrace, Seaside 012-432-040-000 325 406.25 0.027 lawn removal CAW

8738 7 SERRANO WAY, Del Rey Oaks, CA 93940-5520 012-481-007-000 626 782.50 0.051 lawn removal CAW

7696 237 MONTECITO AVE, Monterey 013-031-020-000 2300 2500.00 0.189 lawn removal CAW

8924 403 Casanova Avenue, Monterey CA 013-067-017-000 756 945.00 0.062 lawn removal CAW

7747 621 Dry Creek Road, Monterey 014-011-018-000 1411 1763.75 0.116 lawn removal CAW

9112 791 Dry Creek Road, Monterey 014-031-017-000 1505 1881.25 0.123 lawn removal CAW

7558 25515 Hacienda Place, Carmel 015-051-041-000 3200 1270.44 0.262 lawn removal CAW

9113 25515 Hacienda Place, Carmel 015-051-041-000 3200 1229.56 0.262 lawn removal CAW

9082 25510 Rio Vista Drive, Carmel 015-052-002-000 1678 2097.50 0.138 lawn removal CAW

9034 25685 MORSE DR, Carmel 015-094-005-000 6500 3540.15 0.533 lawn removal CAW

7816 26060 Via Riviera Court, Carmel 015-151-024-000 869 800.00 0.071 lawn removal CAW

8800 25790 Carmel Knolls Drive, Carmel 015-302-009-000 810 1012.50 0.066 lawn removal CAW

8704 24913 Outlook Terrace, Carmel 015-521-017-000 1540 1764.19 0.126 lawn removal CAW

7697 1420 DEER FLAT RD, Monterey 101-111-002-000 2225 2500.00 0.182 lawn removal CAW

7515 1222 SYLVAN RD, Monterey 101-131-019-000 1570 1962.50 0.129 lawn removal CAW

8649 23 ANTELOPE LN, Monterey, CA 93940 101-281-017-000 732 1464.00 0.060 lawn removal CAW

8978 13 Antelope Lane, Monterey 101-281-022-000 943 1178.75 0.000 lawn removal CAW

9253 13 Elk Run, Monterey CA 93940 101-281-045-000 1800 3600.00 0.000 lawn removal CAW
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8603 7039 Valley Greens Circle, Carmel 157-061-013-000 972 1215.00 0.080 lawn removal CAW

8802 7009 Valley Greens Circle, Carmel 157-071-011-000 195 243.75 0.016 lawn removal CAW

8743 28000 Dorris Drive, Carmel 169-131-022-000 600 1200.00 0.049 lawn removal CAW

9371 25445 Via Cicindela, Carmel CA 93923 169-353-003-000 5600 2747.47 0.459 lawn removal CAW

7535 707 Tesoro Road, Monterey 173-074-027-000 1300 1625.00 0.107 lawn removal CAW

8528 22618 Domino Road, Monterey 173-091-015-000 1716 2145.00 0.141 lawn removal CAW

9142 3 Phelps Way, Carmel Valley, CA 93924 187-141-014-000 1250 1562.50 0.000 lawn removal CAW

8294 4 Marquard Road, Carmel Valley 187-171-002-000 225 450.00 0.018 lawn removal CAW

8540 86 Laurel Drive, Carmel Valley 187-381-008-000 743 928.75 0.061 lawn removal CAW

8781 33 Paso Hondo, 189-111-011-000 2500 3125.00 0.205 lawn removal CAW

8654 26 Village Drive, Carmel Valley 189-221-014-000 1740 2175.00 0.143 lawn removal CAW

8216 25600 Boots Road, Monterey 416-194-004-000 2500 2500.00 0.205 lawn removal CAW

8335 25021 Hidden Mesa Court, Monterey CA 93940 416-196-007-000 1050 2100.00 0.086 lawn removal CAW

8785 700 Briggs Avneue #95, Pacific Grove 910-003-337-000 148 296.00 0.000 lawn removal CAW

112208 122040.17 8.806 lawn removal Total

8369 291 San Bernabe Drive, Monterey 001-622-021-000 435 870.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8899 895 Ocean View, Pacific Grove 006-035-003-000 2000 4000.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

7566 870 17 Mile Drive, Pacific Grove 006-611-021-000 315 630.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8475 3235 Macomber Drive, Pebble Beach 008-162-013-000 915 1830.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

7382 3957 RONDA RD, Pebble Beach 008-221-012-000 1530 3060.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8549 1251 Padre Way, Pebble Beach 008-293-012-000 2730 4000.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8923 1310 Portola Road, Pebble Beach 008-302-037-000 3000 4000.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8557 3208 Stillwater Lane, Pebble Beach 008-401-005-000 2000 4000.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

9036 1486 Riata Road, Pebble Beach 008-422-008-000 2500 4000.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8497 1260 MILITARY AVE, Seaside, CA 93955-3112 011-023-003-000 880 1100.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8722 1399 Kimball Avenue, Seaside 012-401-075-000 1250 2500.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

9346 1078 Haviland Terrace, Seaside CA 93955 012-432-034-000 1697 3394.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8512 1066 Haviland Terrace, Seaside 012-432-040-000 280 560.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8924 403 CASANOVA AVE, Monterey, CA 93940-3805 013-067-017-000 756 1512.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8800 25790 Carmel Knolls Drive, Carmel 015-302-009-000 810 1620.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

7515 1222 SYLVAN RD, Monterey 101-131-019-000 1570 3140.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8649 23 ANTELOPE LN, Monterey, CA 93940 101-281-017-000 1656 2070.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8294 4 Marquard Road, Carmel Valley 187-171-002-000 1151 1438.75 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

9852 26966 Laureles Grade, Carmel Valley 416-053-000-000 630 1260.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8216 25600 Boots Road, Monterey 416-194-004-000 2000 4000.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

8335 25021 Hidden Mesa Court, Monterey CA 93940 416-196-007-000 2000 2500.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

9526 25041 Hidden Mesa Court, Monterey 416-196-010-000 2040 4000.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW

32145 55484.75 0.000 synthetic turf Total

9054 35 Paseo Hermoso, Salinas 161-091-010-000 2700 3375.00 0.221 lawn removal CAW Courtesy

9092 44 PASEO HERMOSO, Salinas, CA 93908 161-121-002-000 9113 2138.53 0.747 lawn removal CAW Courtesy

9844 2 Mesa Del Sol, Salinas, CA 93908 161-191-001-000 1260 1575.00 0.103 lawn removal CAW Courtesy

8650 14000 Castlerock Road, Salinas 161-552-006-000 2000 2500.00 0.164 lawn removal CAW Courtesy

9842 14361 Castlerock Road, Salinas 161-552-017-000 1103 1378.75 0.090 lawn removal CAW Courtesy

9373 14140 Vereda del Portal, Salinas, CA 93908-9445 161-622-014-000 8160 6250.00 0.669 lawn removal CAW Courtesy

24336 17217.28 1.996 lawn removal Total

9054 35 Paseo Hermoso, Salinas 161-091-010-000 1800 3600.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW Courtesy

9844 2 Mesa Del Sol, Salinas, CA 93908 161-191-001-000 900 1800.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW Courtesy

8650 14000 Castlerock Road, Salinas 161-552-006-000 975 1950.00 0.000 synthetic turf CAW Courtesy

3675 7350.00 0.000 synthetic turf Total

8099 1657 Juarez Street, Seaside 012-114-022-000 800 558.09 0.066 lawn removal SSD MUNI

800 558.09 0.066 lawn removal Total

173164 202650.29 10.867 Grand Total




